»

N 0
N %\‘5\%\%\% I L1 N
AR D
SN
WY
\X%\Q\\i\

UNOFFICIAL COpnges13m

2003-01-14 10:15:11

f"\, Cook County Recorder 6.5

/

Project Number. 3313100023

W

Swowan Tihie

3
ITCIZ e SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

This Subordination Atreement {the “Agreement") is made and entered into this 3 day of Dec , 2002 by and
between Mid America E2nk, FSB (the “Lender") and the County of Cook, a body politic and corporate of the State of
Itinois {the "County") as foitws:

1. The County is the present lega’ holder and owner of a certain morigage dated May 15, 1996 from Seguin Services,
Inc., an lllinois not for profit corporation; as Mortgagor, (the “Borrower"), to the County, as Mortgagee, recorded in Cook
County, lllingis as Document Number 55374628 and concerning real property in Cook County, lllinois commonly known
as 842 South LaGrange Road, LaGrange, Ilinois, and which is legally described on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto
and made a part hereof, which mortgage secures the payment of a note in the original principal sum of Sixty Five
Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($65,000), executed 'y ihe Borrower as Mortgagor and made payable to the County, and
subsequently modified pursuant to First Amendment T Loan Agreements, Notes, and Mortgages Entered Into By and
Between the County of Cook and Seguin Services, Inc. dated July 1, 2002 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder
of Deeds on July 22, 2002 as Document No. 0020796898..

2. a. Thatthe County, for good and valuable consideration, the reczipi and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly
acknowledged, hereby agrees to waive the priority of the lien of tis mortgage described in paragraph 1. of this
Agreement but only insofar as the following described mortgage is conczmed hut not otherwise:

That certain mortgage dated the 32 day of Jecember , 2002 ana recorded as Document Number
. o in the Cook County Recorder's Office on the day of , 2002, from the
Borrower, as hongagor, to the Lender, as Morigagee, which said morigage secures the ps yment of a note in the amount
of One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($134,500.00) dated the #3_ day of
Lecomber , 2002 (the "Lender’'s debt").

RETURN TO:

Seguin Services, Inc.
Karen L, Balirus
ireTondf Administrative Support Services




UNOFFICIAL COPY

b. That the Lender's debt shall be defined to incfude not only the principal sum of One Hundred Thirty-Four
Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($134,500.00) but also any and alt interest, late charges, attorney's fees, advances for real
estate taxes or insurance made pursuant to the terms of the said morigage necessary to preserve the Lender's lien. The
terms of the note and mortgage are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set out herein,

3. The County warrants to the Lender as follows:

a. That the execution of the note and morigage to Lender shall not constitute a default of the
Borrower's obligation to the County.

b. Thatin‘the-avent of a default under the subordinated debt, the County agrees to notify the Lender
of such default ziad any actions of the Borrower which may be required to cure the same.

4. That the County hereby corsenis that the lien of the mortgage described in paragraph 1. of this Agreement shall be
taken as second and inferior to the lien of the mortgage described in paragraph 2. this Agréement.

5. That the Lender may, in its discretion.-and at any time and from time to time, without consent but with notice to the
County, and, with or without valuable considaration, release any person primarily or secondarily liable on the Lender's
debt or may permit substitution, or withdrawals of any security or collateral at any time securing payment of said
indebtedness or release any such security or colizieral or, renew and extend or accept any partial payments on the
Lender's debt or alter in such manner as the Lender5'iail deem proper, the terms of any instruments evidencing or
securing the Lender's debt or any part thereof without in ariy manner impairing the Lender’s rights hereunder. It shall
not be necessary for the Lender, in order to enforce its rights isieunder to institute suit or exhaust its remedies against
any person obligated to pay the Lender's debt.

That both the Lender and the County agree that nothing in this paragra;n shall be construed to affect or limit the rights
of the County under its mortgage o any of the other County documents telates 2 said mortgage.

7. That the Lender, in the event of default by the Borrower on the Lender's debt, viariants that it will notify the County
of the default and any actions of the Borrower which may be required to cure the same,

8. That this Agreement constitutes a continuing subordination until the Lender's debt and aiwy renawal, extension, or
other liabilities arising out of said debt or any part thereof is repaid in full. This Agreement is cumulativ.s of all other rights
and securities of both the Lender and the County and no waiver by the Lender or the County of any rign* hereunder with
respect to a particufar payment shall affect or impair its rights in any other documents or matters cccuring at any time.

9. That this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of lllinois.

10. That this Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators,
successors and assigns of each of the parties hereto, but the Lender and the County agree that neither shall assign their
respective claims or any part thereof, without making the rights and interests of the assignee subject in all respects to

the terms of this Agreement.

40063378



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 43 day of Decemtr , 2002.

COUNTY OFCQOK, ILLINOIS

BY:

County Clerk

Approval as to Form. MN‘MJ\O%M\ M

_t- h—d
ssistant State's At\orney
7%

LENDER
BY: . QQ )
ITS: {ce é’[‘e&@fg’gl/_

ATTEST: Whordgr Q/mw

4N
ITS: W%ﬂ%

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

Prepared by: James R. Donoval, Esq., 1332 N. Halsted, Suite100, Chicago, .. 60672

Attorney For Seguin Services, Inc.

30061378



UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot 11 (except the West 8 feet) in Block 16 in Country Club Addition to LaGrange, being a Subdivision of the East % of
the Northwest % of Section 9, Township 38 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,
Winois.

COMMON ADDRESS: 842 S. LaGrange Roaq, L aCrange, lllinois 60525

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:  16-09-131-023

40061378



